RESIDENTIAL ZONE -- Any agricultural or residential zoning district in Chapter 240, Zoning.

STREET, MAJOR -- A street which, in the opinion of the Board, is being used or will be used as
a thoroughfare within the Town of Falmouth or which will otherwise carry a volume of traffic
over one thousand five hundred (1,500) vehicles per day.

STREET, MINOR -- A street which, in the opinion of the Board, is being used or will be used
primarily to provide access to abutting lots and which will not be used for through traffic.
NOTE: For the purposes of determining street type, the Board shall calculate ten (10) trips per

[...]

plan has been submitted upon or in which forty-five (45) days has not elapsed since submission

of a preliminary plan and a definitive plan is submitted, the Planning Board, after a public
hearing, shall approve, modify and approve or disapprove the definitive plan within one hundred
thirty-five (135) days after submission of said definitive plan.

C. In case of approval of the plan by the Board, after expiration of twenty (20) days without
notice of appeal to the Superior Court, or if appeal has been taken, after the entry of a final
decree of the Court sustaining the approval of such plan, the Board shall endorse its approval on

[...]

1 bituminous concrete (native stone aggregate allowed) consisting of one (1) binder course of at
least two and one-half (21/2) inches in thickness and one (1) surface course of at least one and
one-half (11/2) inches in thickness. Each course shall be compacted by a roller weight of not less
than two hundred eighty-five (285) pounds per inch of tread width. Berms of dense mix shall be
required to be laid directly on said course together with the finish course. All minor streets
within the subdivision shall be surfaced as major streets except that the binder course shall be at